The amount of security shall be Fifteen Hun-
dred Dallars ($1,500). 

The estimate of the work to be done as set 
forth in the specifications is as follows: 

About FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUN-
DRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT (4,368) MILES of 
automobile service for seven-passenger cars. 

About FOURTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED (14,700) MILES of automobile ser-
vice far five-passenger cars. 

About FOUR HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO 
(442) HOURS of stoppage for seven-passenger 
cars. 

About THIRTEEN HUNDRED (1,300) 
HOURS of stoppage for five-passenger cars. 

Bidders must state in their estimates a price 
per mile of automobile service for seven (7) pas-
senger car; a price per mile for automobile ser-

[...]

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR 

AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR RE-
PAIRING THE PIER AT THE FOOT OF W. 
80TH ST., NORTH RIVER, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or  

before the expiration of one hundred and twenty-
five (125) calendar days. The amount of secur-
ity required is Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($4,500). 

The bidder shall state a price for furnishing 
all of the labor and materials and doing all of 
the work called for, as the contract is entire 
and for a complete job, and, if awarded, will be 
awarded to the bidder whose price is lowest for 
doing all of the work and whose bid is regular

[...]

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE RE-
MOVAL OF SNOW AND ICE DURING THE 
WINTER SEASON OF 1910-1911. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is by or 
before April 15, 1911. The amount of security 
required will be Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000). 

The bidder will state the price per cubic yard 
lot snow and ice removed, and the contract will 
be let to the lowest bidder per cubic yard as fol-
lows: One contract for the entire Borough of 
The Bronx. 

The capacity of the vehicles used by the con-

[...]

THE ROADWAY OF TRANSVERSE ROAD 
NO. 2, CROSSING CENTRAL PARK FROM 
79TH ST. ON THE EAST TO 81ST ST. ON 
THE WEST. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be sixty (60) consecutive work-
ing days. The amount of the security required 
is Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will he compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Plans may be seen and bank forms obtained 
at the office of the Department of Parks, Arsenal, 
Central Park, Manhattan. 

CHARLES B. STOVER, President; THOMAS 
J. HIGGINS, MICHAEL J.